option, right or warrant to subscribe (either conditionally or unconditionally, or
directly or indirectly, or otherwise) any Shares or any interests in Shares or any
securities convertible into or exercisable or exchangeable for or substantially similar
to any Shares or interest in Shares; or (ii) agree (conditionally or unconditionally) to
enter into or effect any such transaction with the same economic effect as any of the
transaction described in this paragraph (i) above; or (iii) announce any intention to
enter into or effect any such transaction described in this paragraph (i) or (ii) above,
unless with the prior written consent of the Placing Agent.

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Assuming there is no change to the issued share capital of the Company from the date
of this announcement to the date of completion of the Placing and the Subscription,
the shareholding structure of the Company before and after completion of the Placing
and the Subscription is summarised as follows:

As at the date of this
Announcement

After completion of
Placing but before

completion of
Subscription

After completion of
Placing and
Subscription

No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Vendor (1) 693,309,425 29.75% 513,309,425 22.03% 693,309,425 27.62%

Zhongshouyou Brothers Limited (2) 144,998,766 6.22% 144,998,766 6.22% 144,998,766 5.78%

Silver Joyce International Limited (3) 108,630,238 4.66% 108,630,238 4.66% 108,630,238 4.33%

Pegasus Network HK Limited(4) 293,327,517 12.59% 293,327,517 12.59% 293,327,517 11.69%

Yichong Technology HK Limited(5) 76,133,590 3.27% 76,133,590 3.26% 76,133,590 3.03%

Placees — — 180,000,000 7.72% 180,000,000 7.17%

Other Public Shareholders 1,013,750,464 43.51% 1,013,750,464 43.51% 1,013,750,464 40.39%

Total issued share capital 2,330,150,000 100% 2,330,150,000 100% 2,510,150,000 100%

Notes:

(1) The Vendor is wholly-owned by Motion Game Company Limited, which is in turn wholly-owned
by Profound Power Investment Limited and is in turn wholly-owned by Changpei Cayman. The
general partner of Changpei Cayman is Ambitious Profit Investment Limited, which is indirectly
owned as to 64% by Mr. Xiao’s family trust through Zhongshouyou Brothers Limited and 36%
by Mr. Sin through Silver Joyce International Limited.

(2) Mr. Xiao, through Victory Aspire Group Limited, a company wholly-owned by Antopex Limited,
which is nominated by CMB Wing Lung (Trustee) Limited (the trustee of the ZSY Trust, a